It is clarified that the obligation of obtaining direct electric meter in respect of the said Unit shall 
be that of the Allottee. 

iv) Legal Documentation Charges of the Advocates for preparation of this Agreement and the Sale 

Deed to be executed in pursuance hereof, which shall be Rs. 65,000/- (Rupees sixty five 
thousand), out of which 50% shall be paid by the Allottee at or before the execution hereof and 
the balance 50% on or before the Possession Date / Deemed Date of Possession or the date of 
execution of the sale deed in respect of the said Unit, whichever be earlier.